10-	-14-2005
OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	! -
Name of conveying party(ies): Pieter Cornelis Lunenburg; Robert Charles Bryan Woodhead; John Murphy	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address: 25 Carbine Road
	City: Mt. Wellington, Auckland State: ZIP: Country: New Zealand Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No □ Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? No Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

10/13/2005 ECOOPER 00000407 11242724

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

Docket No. 37261P117

PATENT

REEL: 017070 FRAME: 0375

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE PIETER CORNELIS LUNENBURG, ROBERT CHARLES BRYAN WOOD and JOHN MURPHY have invented certain new and useful improvements in: AN ELECTRIC FENCE ENERGISER for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on 2005 and

WHEREAS, TRU-TEST LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 25 Carbine Road, Mt. Wellington, Auckland, New Zealand

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that my be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of **FIVE DOLLARS** (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration I/WE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said **ASSIGNEE**, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I/WE hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **ASSIGNEE** as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **ASSIGNEE**, its/his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further I/WE agree that I/WE will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** or its/his representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **ASSIGNEE**, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its/his successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT AUCKLAND, NEW ZEALAND

Date: 30 - 9 - 2005

PIETER CORNELIS LUNENBURG

PATENT REEL: 017070 FRAME: 0376 Date: Ed Cetaber 2005

ROBERT CHARLES BRYAN WOOD

Date: Carbe 2005

JOHN MURPHY

PATENT REEL: 017070 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 10/03/2005